OP \$40.00 75401867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM445471

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KNOWLES CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.		10/02/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTRON INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	267 LOWELL ROAD	
City:	HUDSON	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03051	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75401867	VITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: DOCKET@MARSHALLIP.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Morfoot
SIGNATURE:	/karenmorfoot/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Supplemental_Vectron Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Supplemental_Vectron Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of April 4, 2017, between Knowles Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1151 Maplewood Drive, Itasca, Illinois 60143 USA ("ASSIGNOR"), and Vectron International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051 USA ("VECTRON").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns all rights, title, interest and goodwill in the Trademarks, including any associated designs or logos, listed in the attached Trademark Schedule, including the associated goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and/or applied for and/or registered.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby, sells, assigns and transfers to VECTRON, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to, including at common law, the Trademarks and trademark applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used. This assignment includes all of the ASSIGNOR'S rights to register, enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the Trademarks, including any which occurred prior to the date of this assignment and those that occur in the future.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights, equitable or legal, in the Trademarks, trademark applications or registrations or any other rights transferred to VECTRON by this assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR shall, as and when requested by VECTRON, do all acts and execute all documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable to give full effect to the transfer of the Trademarks and associated rights to VECTRON as described by the original and this confirmatory assignment.

VECTRON accepts the foregoing assignment.

Knowles Capital Formation, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

Name: Mark Pacioni

Title: Secretary

Date: 005 1, 2017

Vectron International, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)

Name: Mark Pacioni

Title: Secretary

mile. Secretary

Date: 00 1, 2017

Trademark Schedule

Ref. No.	Trademark	Country	Class	App No.	Filed	Reg No.	Reg Date
30521/V61310	FLUIDTRACKR	European Community	9	8144347	3/9/2009	8144347	7/10/2009
30521/V61311	FREQUENCY ON DEMAND	European Community	9	8292054	5/11/2009	8292054	5/11/2009
30521/V61317	VECTRON	Japan	9	2013-88100	1.1/1.1/2013	5739533	2/6/2015
30521/V61303	VITE	United States of America	9	75/401,867	12/8/1997	2322253	2/22/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 10/02/2017